Demographic Report:

Used to see demographic information.

This report can be filtered by statement date (monthly deposit date) and will include only participants
who were entered or who were enrolled by that date.

Demographics Report
Phase: All

Community Partner: All

Purpose: All

Date: All

Date Filter: None

Number Of Participants: 775

Gender % Total  Number Residence % Total Number
Males: 235 182 Rural: 32.0 248
Females: 76.5 593 Urban: 68.0 527
Ethnicity Marital Status
African American: 6.1 47 Single: 35.5 275
Caucasian: 75.1 582 Married: 30.5 236
Latino or Hispanic: 10.6 82 Widowed: 12 9
Asian 0.9 7 Divorced: 271 210
Native American: 2.7 21 Separated 5.8 45
Other: 46 36 Missing: 0.0 0
Missing: 0.0 0

Adults in Household
Age One Adult: 56.6 439
0to19: 0.5 4 Two Adults: 39.6 307
20 to 29: 18.3 142 Three Adults: 3.2 25
30 to 39: 41.4 321 Four or more: 0.5 4
40 to 49: 28.6 222 Missing: 0.0 0
50 and Over: 11.1 86
Missing: 0.0 0

Children in Household

No Children: 14.2 110 Four Children: 5.8 45
One Child: 27.4 212 Five Children: 2.5 19
Two Children: 30.2 234 Six or more Children: 2.8 22
Three Children: 17.2 133 Missing: 0.0 0.0
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Level of
Education
Completed Grades K-5:

Attended Grades 6-8:
Attended Grades 9-12:
H.S. Diploma or GED:
Some College:

Graduated 2-Year College:
Graduated 4-Year College:
Attended Graduate School:
Missing:

Employment Status
More than Full-Time:
Full-Time:

Part-Time:

Working and in school:
In School or Training:
Laid Off:

Public Assistance

% Total

0.0
1.7

8.6
29.7
32.4
10.8
11.0

5.8

0.0

6.7
49.5
18.3

6.8

5.3

1.0

Number

0
13
67

230
251
84
85
45
0

52
384
142

53
41

Monthly Income

$0 To $99:

$100 To 1,000:
$1,001 to $2,000:
Over $2,000:

Seeking Employment:

Homemaker:
Disabled:
Retiree:

Missing:

Has participant ever been a recipient of TANF or AFDC?

Is participant presently a TANF participant?

Is participant receiving SSI or SSDI?

Participant currently receives food stamps:

Relation to Organization

Participant had a relationship to the organization before IDA:

Participant was referred by another organziation:
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% Total

54.7
13.0
16.9
27.0

% Total

36.4
31.4

% Total

0.5
13.9
40.9
44.6

4.9
4.3
26
0.3
0.3

424
101
131
209

282
243

Number

4
108
317
346

38
33
20

Number Unknown

0

0
1
0

Number Unknown

8
16
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Participant Insurance % Total Number Unknown

Does participant have health insurance? 71.5 554 0

Does participant have life insurance? 31.9 247 2

Assets % Total Number Unknown Value of % Total Number
Vehicle: 89.9 697 7 $0: 1.7 13
Home: 5.4 42 0 $1 to $999: 13.7 106
Business: 7.9 61 0 $1,000 to 65.8 510
Rental Property: 0.9 7 1 $10,000 to $100,000: 16.5 128
Investments: 225 174 2 Over 23 18
Checking Account.  83.4 646 0

Savings Account: 58.1 450 0

Liabilities % Total Number Unknown Total Liabilities % Total Number
Vehicle Loan: 36.0 279 0 $0: 13.2 102
Home Loan: 4.1 32 0 $1 to $999: 13.7 106
Property Loan: 0.3 2 0 $1,000 to 354 274
Business Loan: 26 20 0 $10,000 to $100,000: 354 274
Personal Loan: 15.7 122 0 Over 2.5 19
Household Debt: 24 4 189 1

Credit Card Debt: 55.1 427 0

Medical Debt: 34.7 269 2

Student Loan: 335 260 0
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