Demographic Report:

Used to see demographic information.

This report can be filtered by statement date (monthly deposit date) and will include only participants who were entered or who were enrolled by that date.

Demographics Report

Phase: All

Community Partner: All

Purpose: All Date: All

Date Filter: None

Number Of Participants: 775

Gender	% Total	Number	Residence	% Total	Number
Males:	23.5	182	Rural:	32.0	248
Females:	76.5	593	Urban:	68.0	527
Ethnicity			Marital Status		
African American:	6.1	47	Single:	35.5	275
Caucasian:	75.1	582	Married:	30.5	236
Latino or Hispanic:	10.6	82	Widowed:	1.2	9
Asian	0.9	7	Divorced:	27.1	210
Native American:	2.7	21	Separated	5.8	45
Other:	4.6	36	Missing:	0.0	0
Missing:	0.0	0			
			Adults in Househol	ld	
Age			One Adult:	56.6	439
0 to 19:	0.5	4	Two Adults:	39.6	307
20 to 29:	18.3	142	Three Adults:	3.2	25
30 to 39:	41.4	321	Four or more:	0.5	4
40 to 49:	28.6	222	Missing:	0.0	0
50 and Over:	11.1	86			
Missing:	0.0	0			
Children in Housel	nold				
No Children:	14.2	110	Four Children:	5.8	45
One Child:	27.4	212	Five Children:	2.5	19
Two Children:	30.2	234	Six or more Children	: 2.8	22
Three Children:	17.2	133	Missing:	0.0	0.0

Tuesday, May 30, 2006 8:06:31 PM

Page 1 of 3

Level of Education	% Total	Number	Monthly I	ncome	% Total	Number
Completed Grades K-5:	0.0	0	\$0 To \$99	:	0.5	4
Attended Grades 6-8:	1.7	13	\$100 To 1	,000:	13.9	108
Attended Grades 9-12:	8.6	67	\$1,001 to	\$2,000:	40.9	317
H.S. Diploma or GED:	29.7	230	Over \$2,0	00:	44.6	346
Some College:	32.4	251				
Graduated 2-Year College	10.8	84				
Graduated 4-Year College	11.0	85				
Attended Graduate School	5.8	45				
Missing:	0.0	0				
Employment Status						
More than Full-Time:	6.7	52	Seeking En	nployment:	4.9	38
Full-Time:	49.5	384	Homemake	r:	4.3	33
Part-Time:	18.3	142	Disabled:		2.6	20
Working and in school:	6.8	53	Retiree:		0.3	2
In School or Training:	5.3	41	Missing:		0.3	2
Laid Off:	1.0	8				
Public Assistance				% Total	Number	Unknown
Has participant ever been	a recipient	of TANF or	AFDC?	54.7	424	0
Is participant presently a T	13.0	101	0			
Is participant receiving SSI	16.9	131	1			
Participant currently receiv	27.0	209	0			
Relation to Organization	Relation to Organization					Unknown
Participant had a relationsl	36.4	282	8			
Participant was referred by	31.4	243	16			

Participant Insurance % Total Number Unknown

Does participant have health insurance? 71.5 554 0 2 Does participant have life insurance? 31.9 247

Assets	% Total	Number	Unknown	Value of	% Total	Number
Vehicle:	89.9	697	7	\$0 :	1.7	13
Home:	5.4	42	0	\$1 to \$999:	13.7	106
Business:	7.9	61	0	\$1,000 to	65.8	510
Rental Property:	0.9	7	1	\$10,000 to \$100,000): 16.5	128
Investments:	22.5	174	2	Over	2.3	18
Checking Account:	83.4	646	0			
Savings Account:	58.1	450	0			

Liabilities	% Total	Number	Unknown	Total Liabilities	% Total	Number
Vehicle Loan:	36.0	279	0	\$0:	13.2	102
Home Loan:	4.1	32	0	\$1 to \$999:	13.7	106
Property Loan: Business Loan: Personal Loan:	0.3 2.6 15.7	2 20 122	0 0 0	\$1,000 to \$10,000 to \$100,000 Over	35.4 35.4 2.5	274 274 19
Household Debt:	24.4	189	1			
Credit Card Debt:	55.1	427	0			
Medical Debt:	34.7	269	2			
Student Loan:	33.5	260	0			